BOARD OF BIDS AND CONTRACTS MAY 14, 2015

5. DODGE CHARGER POLICE PACKAGE VEHICLES -- FLEET MANAGEMENT FUNDING -- AWD/RWD DODGE CHARGER

(Request sent to 23 vendors)

RFB #15-0057 SC #8000064156

	Qty.	Landmark Dodge		Davis-Moore Automotive, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1. Dodge Charger AWD	7	\$29,128.00	\$203,896.00	\$28,883.00	\$202,181.00
2. Dodge Charger RWD	7	\$27,837.00	\$194,859.00	\$28,592.00	\$200,144.00
3. Manual	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Total		\$398,980.00		\$402,475.00	
Delivery		90-120 days		60-90 days	
Acknowledge addendum		Yes		Yes	
No Bid		Resnik Motors			

On the recommendation of Gunda Angelica, on behalf of Fleet Management, David Spears moved to **accept the overall low bid from Landmark Dodge in the amount of \$398,980.00.** Tim Kaufman seconded the motion. The motion passed 2 to 1 with Linda Kizzire voting no.

These are replacement vehicles for Sheriff's Office; surplus will be sold on Purple Wave, Inc.

Question: Where is Landmark Dodge located? Independence, MO.

Question: Was a delivery timeline specified in the bid? No specific delivery date was requested.

Question: Why were only two bids received? Davis-Moore Automotive, Inc. regularly responds; they currently have the state contract for Dodge Chargers. Landmark Dodge had previously been awarded the state contract and subsequently became more active in submitting bids to the county.

Question: Did Eddy's Dodge in west Wichita submit a bid? No.

Linda Kizzire voiced concern for local vendors and their employees who pay state, county, real estate, property and motor vehicle taxes. She also noted that there was less than \$3,500.00 difference in the bids.